

# RANIGANJ GIRLS' COLLEGE

P.O.:Searsole Rajbari-713358, District:PaschimBardhaman, West Bengal, India Principal: 0341-2444069, Telefax: 0341-2449274, Office: 0341-2445280 e-mail: raniganjgirlscollege@gmail.com, Website: www.raniganjgirlscollege.org

**NAAC Accredited: B+** 

<i>Ref. No.</i>	Date

## **NOTICE**

The students of B.A., B.Sc. & B.Com 5<sup>th</sup> Semester Honours and Program Course are asked to note the following Schedule for Submitting the Examination forms for 5<sup>th</sup>Semester Honours and Program Examination 2021 (Under Kazi Nazrul University). (ONLY REGULAR students/2019-2020 Batch)

#### Date and Time:

Sl No	Stream	Date	Time	Division	
1.	B.Sc	10.12.2021	11.30am to 2.30pm	All B.SC Honours and Program	
2.	B.Com	10.12.2021	01.30am to 2.30 pm	All B.Com Honours and Program	
3.	B.A	11.12.2021	11.30am to 2.30pm	All B.A Honours	
6.	B.A	14.12.2021	11.30am to 2.30pm	All B.A Program	

#### **Examination Fees:**

Fees	Amount	Total		
Applicable any other fee.	10/-	10/-		
	Total	10/-		
Practical Fees Rs.50/- Per Paper				

It is hereby notified to all concerned of Raniganj Girls' College, that as per present situation and government order everyone are requested to follow the rules of social distancing strictly during Exam form submission of 5<sup>th</sup>Semester Examination. All are requested to wear mask, use soap or Alcohol based sanitizeron regular basis.

### The following papers are required for Form Fill up:-

- 1. Print out copy of filled up Online Exam Form.
- 2. Original College Acknowledgement Card (5<sup>th</sup> Semester fees clear UptoDecember,2021) with library clearance(If any)
- 3. Xerox Copy of Pervious Examination Admit Card.

By Order Principal Raniganj Girls' College